

J. Blanton Plumbing Sponsors Special Olympics Illinois' Lake Michigan Plunge

Supporting Local Athletes Through Community Engagement and Charitable Giving

NORTHBROOK, IL, UNITED STATES, March 17, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- J. Blanton Plumbing is proud to announce its sponsorship of the Special Olympics Illinois' Lake Michigan Plunge, an annual event that raises funds to support Special Olympics athletes across the state. The event, held on Saturday, March 15, at Gillson Beach, helps provide essential programming, including year-round training, leadership development, and health education for participants.



J. Blanton Plumbing proudly sponsors Special Olympics Illinois' Lake Michigan Plunge, supporting the community while providing expert 24-hour plumbing, drain cleaning, and sewer drain clearing services.

Commitment to Community and Inclusion

As a family-owned business serving Chicagoland for over 30 years, J. Blanton Plumbing is dedicated to supporting organizations that positively impact the community. Sponsoring the Lake Michigan Plunge aligns with the company's mission to give back and contribute to programs that create opportunities for individuals of all abilities.

About the Lake Michigan Plunge

The Lake Michigan Plunge challenges participants to brave the cold waters of Lake Michigan to raise awareness and funding for Special Olympics Illinois. The event schedule includes:

- 10:00 AM Registration Opens (Lakeview Center at Gillson Beach)
- 11:45 AM Plungers Must Be in Line
- 12:00 PM The Plunge Begins
- 12:30 PM Event Conclusion

Participants take a quick dive into the frigid waters to show their support, with all proceeds benefiting athletes across Illinois.

J. Blanton Plumbing's Continued Commitment to Chicagoland Residents

While supporting local charities and athletic programs, J. Blanton Plumbing remains a trusted provider of essential plumbing services throughout Chicagoland. The company specializes in:

- <u>24 Hour Plumber</u> Services: Emergency repairs for urgent plumbing issues, including leaks and burst pipes.
- <u>Drain Cleaning</u>: Professional removal of blockages to keep sinks, showers, and main lines running efficiently.
- <u>Sewer Drain Clearing</u>: Preventative and emergency services to address sewer line backups and obstructions.



A J. Blanton Plumbing technician providing expert plumbing services, showcasing the company's commitment as a 24-hour plumber and its expertise in drain cleaning and sewer drain clearing while sponsoring Special Olympics Illinois' Lake Michigan Plunge.

Encouraging Community Involvement

J. Blanton Plumbing encourages Chicagoland residents to support Special Olympics Illinois by participating in or donating to the Lake Michigan Plunge. The event provides vital resources to athletes, helping them gain confidence, develop skills, and compete in a supportive environment.

About J. Blanton Plumbing

J. Blanton Plumbing has served the Chicagoland area for over three decades, providing expert drain cleaning, sewer drain clearing, and 24 hour plumber services. With a commitment to quality and community involvement, J. Blanton Plumbing is proud to support initiatives that promote inclusivity and empowerment.

Contact Information

For more information on J. Blanton Plumbing's community involvement or professional plumbing services, contact:

J. Blanton Plumbing, Sewer & Drain 1603 Orrington Ave #600-1085, Evanston, IL 60201 847-801-9961

Cynthia Wozniak J. Blanton Plumbing email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/794675264

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.